products and digital tourism marketing services in Tanzania would strengthen their access to 

alternative sources of financing and digital marketing, including the ICT services used in a 

competitive marketplace. 

Competency Assessment of the Tourism MSMEs in Tanzania 

A total of one hundred seventeen (117) key tourism business competencies were 

identified in the study to assess the competency levels of tourism MSMEs. These 

competencies are entrepreneurship, customer needs assessment, product development and 

testing, tourism operations management, business operations and record keeping, creating